
Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 107 Mairi Wallace Moorfoot Runners 5.55
2 105 Ishbel Stathdee Edinburgh Athletic Club 5.57
3 112 Sarah Calvert Livingston & District AAC 5.59
4 114 Kazya Stevens Moorfoot Runners 6.17
5 117 Emma Scott Helensburgh AAC 6.27
6 118 Lauren Saxby Giffnock North AAC 6.27
7 134 Fabi Mancini Pitreavie AAC 6.35
8 132 Zoey Nicholson Pitreavie AAC 6.40
9 111 Tegan Kerr Cumbernauld AAC 6.45

10 116 Chloe Murphy Helensburgh AAC 6.49
11 108 Beth Hobbs Moorfoot Runners 6.51
12 131 Jemma Marriott Law & District AAC 6.54
13 120 Eva Clark Edinburgh Athletic Club 6.57
14 130 Caroline McKinlay Lasswade Athletics Club 6.57
15 124 Morrin McMenemy Airdrie Harriers 6.58
16 109 Emily Harrower Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 6.58
17 128 Beth Wedgwood Harmeny Athletic Club 7.00
18 115 Charlotte Caskie Helensburgh AAC 7.02
19 119 Rachel Phillips Law & District AAC 7.04
20 125 Katie Pearson Airdrie Harriers 7.06
21 123 Kirsty McIntosh Lothian Running Club 7.06
22 121 Demi Cherubini Lasswade Athletics Club 7.09
23 126 Lisa Grennan Airdrie Harriers 7.09
24 133 Ruth Currie Law & District AAC 7.09
25 103 Emily MacDonald Giffnock North AAC 7.10
26 110 Zoey Jamieson Giffnock North AAC 7.10
27 104 Claire Wallace Giffnock North AAC 7.15
28 102 Kirsty Craig Law & District AAC 7.24
29 106 Caire Tytler Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club 7.41
30 129 Pamela Newell Law & District AAC 7.47
31 127 Eve Kennedy Airdrie Harriers 8.02
32 101 Amy Gibson Giffnock North AAC 8.09
33 122 Kym McAlpine Pitreavie AAC 8.49

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 107 Mairi Wallace
4 114 Kazya Stevens

11 108 Beth Hobbs
2nd Team

5 117 Emma Scott
10 116 Chloe Murphy
18 115 Charlotte Caskie

3rd Team
7 134 Fabi Mancini
8 132 Zoey Nicholson

33 122 Kym McAlpine
4th Team

12 131 Jemma Marriott
19 119 Rachel Phillips
24 133 Ruth Currie

5th Team
6 118 Lauren Saxby

25 103 Emily MacDonald
26 110 Zoey Jamieson

6th Team
15 124 Morrin McMenemy
20 125 Katie Pearson
23 126 Lisa Grennan

5 Giffnock North AAC 57

6 Airdrie Harriers 58

3 Pitreavie AAC 48

4 Law & District AAC 55

1 Moorfoot Runners 16

2 Helensburgh AAC 33

Under 11 Girls

Main Sponsor, John Noble

3 112 Sarah Calvert Livingston & District AAC 5.59



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 155 Jake Gumbrelli Helensburgh AAC 5.46
2 162 Stephen Addison Corstorphine AAC 5.52
3 143 Taylor Stewart Giffnock North AAC 5.53
4 156 Thomas O'Hear Airdrie Harriers 5.56
5 159 Mark Doran Airdrie Harriers 6.10
6 160 Fraser Judge Lasswade Athletics Club 6.11
7 148 Euan Hood Moorfoot Juniors 6.13
8 144 Luke Boyd Giffnock North AAC 6.20
9 165 Blair Ross Pitreavie AAC 6.20

10 150 Luke Cadger Pitreavie AAC 6.22
11 141 Cameron Smith Giffnock North AAC 6.23
12 157 Greg Munro Airdrie Harriers 6.23
13 147 Lewis McDonald Larkhall YMCA Harriers 6.26
14 151 Alistair Moriarty Pitreavie AAC 6.29
15 146 Ruben Nairne Giffnock North AAC 6.35
16 164 Fergus Campbell Corstorphine AAC 6.36
17 163 David Addison Corstorphine AAC 6.36
18 149 Alexander Young Larkhall YMCA Harriers 6.53
19 142 Matthew Connolly Giffnock North AAC 6.55
20 158 Fraser Sweeney Airdrie Harriers 6.57
21 145 Struan Kingdom Giffnock North AAC 7.04
22 153 Mason May Unattached 7.09
23 166 Craig Gallagher Lasswade Athletics Club 7.10
24 167 Euan McAlister Lasswade Athletics Club 7.76
25 161 John Lees Larkhall YMCA Harriers 7.16
26 152 Euan Donaldson Lasswade Athletics Club 7.36
27 154 Jamie Tobin Cumbernauld AAC 7.53

Place No. 1st Team Points
4 156 Thomas O'Hear
5 159 Mark Doran

12 157 Greg Munro
2nd Team

3 143 Taylor Stewart
8 144 Luke Boyd

11 141 Cameron Smith
3rd Team

9 165 Blair Ross
10 150 Luke Cadger
14 151 Alistair Moriarty

4th Team
2 162 Stephen Addison

16 164 Fergus Campbell
17 163 David Addison

5th Team
6 160 Fraser Judge

23 166 Craig Gallagher
24 167 Euan McAlister

6th Team
13 147 Lewis McDonald
18 149 Alexander Young
25 161 John Lees

5 Lasswade Athletics Club 53

6 Larkhall YMCA Harriers 56

3 Pitreavie AAC 33

4 Corstorphine AAC 35

1 Airdrie Harriers 21

2 Giffnock North AAC 22

Under 11 Boys

Main Sponsor, John Noble



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 291 Leah Davie Pitreavie AAC 13.31
2 317 Hilary Lewin Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.03
3 314 Regan Binnie Law & District AAC 14.19
4 289 Julia Laughland Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.22
5 283 Rona Tytler Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club 14.33
6 312 Emily Nicholson Pitreavie AAC 14.41
7 315 Ana Brocklebank Fife Athletic Club 14.44
8 294 Mhairi Cromar Helensburgh AAC 14.53
9 300 Lauren Dickson Lasswade Athletics Club 14.56

10 308 Emily Mcincol Law & District AAC 14.59
11 311 Zoe Bates Harmeny Athletic Club 15.02
12 316 Morvan Miller Larkhall YMCA Harriers 15.10
13 298 Carolyn Cameron Edinburgh Athletic Club 15.13
14 318 Catherine Bough Edinburgh Athletic Club 15.16
15 282 Emily Craig Law & District AAC 15.31
16 292 Erin Pringle Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.34
17 302 Holly McArthur Airdrie Harriers 15.40
18 296 Melissa Robinson Helensburgh AAC 15.41
19 306 Maura Frances Rogers Airdrie Harriers 15.44
20 310 Amy Watkins Law & District AAC 15.47
21 301 Laurie Anderson Airdrie Harriers 15.55
22 295 Maddie Joseph Helensburgh AAC 15.59
23 299 Jade Carlyle Edinburgh Athletic Club 16.05
24 313 Sophie Nethery Pitreavie AAC 16.14
25 305 Kayleigh Reilly Airdrie Harriers 16.18
26 320 Rachel Hutchison Lasswade Athletics Club 16.18
27 307 Lucy Sommerville Airdrie Harriers 16.24
28 284 Ailsa Ennes Moorfoot Runners 16.29
29 297 Morag Paterson Helensburgh AAC 16.33
30 293 Kara Bruce Helensburgh AAC 16.45
31 285 Elle Henderson Larkhall YMCA Harriers 16.50
32 303 Eilidh Hagerty Airdrie Harriers 16.55
33 287 Emma Balfour Cumbernauld AAC 17.02
34 286 Danielle McDermiad Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 17.02
35 319 Lauren Wilkie Lasswade Athletics Club 17.04
36 309 Hannah Cussick Law & District AAC 17.38
37 290 Evie Bartl Giffnock North AAC 17.59
38 51 Jennifer Anderson Falkirk Victoria Harriers 18.52
39 288 Beth Tobin Cumbernauld AAC 19.10

Place No. 1st Team Points
2 317 Hilary Lewin
4 289 Julia Laughland

13 298 Carolyn Cameron
2nd Team

3 314 Regan Binnie
10 308 Emily Mcincol
15 282 Emily Craig

3rd Team
1 291 Leah Davie
6 312 Emily Nicholson

24 313 Sophie Nethery
4th Team

8 294 Mhairi Cromar
18 296 Melissa Robinson
22 295 Maddie Joseph

5th Team
17 302 Holly McArthur
19 306 Maura Frances Rogers
21 301 Laurie Anderson

6th Team
9 300 Lauren Dickson

26 320 Rachel Hutchison
35 319 Lauren Wilkie

5 Airdrie Harriers 57

6 Lasswade Athletics Club 70

3 Pitreavie AAC 31

4 Helensburgh AAC 48

1 Edinburgh Athletic Club 19

2 Law & District AAC 28

Under 13 Girls

Main Sponsor, John Noble



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 331 Connor Morris Pitreavie AAC 12.58
2 332 Adam Scott Fife Athletic Club 13.15
3 340 Ross Little Larkhall YMCA Harriers 13.54
4 347 Michael Swinton Edinburgh Athletic Club 13.59
5 342 Ryan Brocklebank Fife Athletic Club 14.12
6 333 Ryan Thompson Pitreavie AAC 14.13
7 348 Tyler White Pitreavie AAC 14.13
8 328 Hamish Coutts Cumbernauld AAC 14.28
9 323 Gregor Chambers Helensburgh AAC 14.29

10 324 Lewis Campbell Helensburgh AAC 14.46
11 346 Iain Horsburgh Lothian Running Club 14.48
12 338 Kieran Cubis Law & District AAC 15.02
13 334 Thomas Jacques Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.10
14 335 Alex Bates Harmeny Athletic Club 15.24
15 336 Ben Fountain Law & District AAC 15.38
16 337 Robert Ponton Nairn Road Runners 15.39
17 329 Craig Keenan Airdrie Harriers 15.50
18 327 Lewis Brown Cumbernauld AAC 16.01
19 326 Bruce Cromar Helensburgh AAC 16.11
20 339 Matthew Lawler Law & District AAC 16.19
21 330 Connor Blyth Airdrie Harriers 16.26
22 321 Ross McKenzie Lasswade Athletics Club 17.20
23 344 Callum Campbell Corstorphine 17.27
24 341 David Lees Larkhall YMCA Harriers 17.36
25 349 Adam Kelly Law & District AAC 18.45
26 325 Ewan Mair Helensburgh AAC 18.52
27 345 Cal Murray Law & District AAC 20.04
28 322 Lewis Donaldson Lasswade Athletics Club 20.18

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 331 Connor Morris
6 333 Ryan Thompson
7 348 Tyler White

2nd Team
9 323 Gregor Chambers

10 324 Lewis Campbell
19 326 Bruce Cromar

3rd Team
12 338 Kieran Cubis
15 336 Ben Fountain
20 339 Matthew Lawler

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 355 Eilidh MacCorquodale Central AC 14.05
2 363 Hannah Addison Corstorphine AAC 14.11
3 362 Pamela McNicol Law & District AAC 14.34
4 354 Hannah Cameron Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.41
5 353 Heide Biberbach-Laidlaw Edinburgh Athletic Club 14.52
6 357 Kathryn Park Nithsdale Athletic Club 15.00
7 352 Megan Robertson Helensburgh AAC 15.08
8 368 Ailsa Cruikshanks Fife Athletic Club 15.30
9 367 Rachel Watson Edinburgh Athletic Club 15.37

10 351 Eilidh Reynolds Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 15.39
11 359 Chloe Mutumha Law & District AAC 16.18
12 366 Jo Stapleton Corstorphine AAC 16.24
13 364 Sophie Miller Lasswade Athletics Club 16.53
14 356 Amy McAlpine Pitreavie AAC 17.06
15 365 Alice Horsburgh Lothian Running Club 17.23
16 360 Margaret Newell Law & District AAC 18.59

Place No. 1st Team Points
4 354 Hannah Cameron
5 353 Heide Biberbach-Laidlaw
9 367 Rachel Watson

2nd Team
3 362 Pamela McNicol

11 359 Chloe Mutumha
16 360 Margaret Newell

2 Law & District AAC 30

3 Law & District AAC 47

1 Edinburgh Athletic Club 18

1 Pitreavie AAC 14

2 Helensburgh AAC 38

Under 13 Boys

Under 15 Girls

Main Sponsor, John Noble



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 382 Josh Kerr Edinburgh Athletic Club 16.53
2 392 Robert  Bough Edinburgh Athletic Club 17.24
3 387 Aiden Thompson Pitreavie AAC 18.20
4 383 Jamie Cousins Lasswade Athletics Club 18.50
5 391 Cameron Gilmour Edinburgh Athletic Club 19.01
6 385 Kobe Stevens Moorfoot Runners 20.05
7 395 Iain Lawson Lasswade Athletics Club 20.19
8 394 Ronan McKinstray Anster Haddies Running Club 20.39
9 393 Robert McGrath Law & District AAC 20.58

10 390 Euan Ross Pitreavie AAC 21.00
11 386 Stuart McKinney Central AC 22.06
12 381 Kyle MacKenzie Lasswade Athletics Club 22.30
13 384 Cameron Richardson Cumbernauld AAC 22.51
14 388 Stephen Murphy Law & District AAC 23.01
15 396 Calum Crawford Corstorphine AAC 23.06
16 389 Callum Grahame Lasswade Athletics Club 25.06

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 382 Josh Kerr
2 392 Robert  Bough
5 391 Cameron Gilmour

2nd Team
4 383 Jamie Cousins
7 395 Iain Lawson

12 381 Kyle MacKenzie

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 4 Amy Frankland (U17) Lasswade Athletics Club 21.17
2 3 Amy Smith (U17) Lasswade Athletics Club 22.05
3 9 Katie Watson (U17) Edinburgh Athletic Club 22.21
4 8 Alice McGrath (U17) Law & District AAC 22.38
5 7 Blair Wood (U17) Edinburgh Athletic Club 23.09
6 6 Sherell Graham (U17) Law & District AAC 23.32
7 1 Fiona Matheson (U17) Lasswade Athletics Club 23.55
8 2 Madeline Robinson (U17) Helensburgh AAC 25.12
9 5 Katie Logan (U17) Lasswade Athletics Club 26.06

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 4 Amy Frankland (U17)
2 3 Amy Smith (U17)
7 1 Fiona Matheson (U17)

2 Lasswade Athletics Club 23

1 Lasswade Athletics Club 10

1 Edinburgh Athletic Club 8

Under 17 Women

Under 15 Boys

Main Sponsor, John Noble



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 480 Jamie Crowe Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 22.28
2 474 Andrew Lawler Law & District AAC 23.04
3 483 Ben Potrykus Pitreavie AAC 23.43
4 478 Ben Sandie Edinburgh Athletic Club 23.43
5 484 Rowan Marr Gala Harriers 24.10
6 471 Jake Kerr Edinburgh Athletic Club 24.12
7 472 Scott McAlpine Pitreavie AAC 24.39
8 489 Ben Kurzman Pitreavie AAC 24.49
9 485 Michael Cameron Edinburgh Athletic Club 24.56

10 486 Dale Colley Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25.03
11 488 Aidan Hilton Falkirk Victoria Harriers 25.10
12 479 Euan Bathgate Lasswade Athletics Club 25.33
13 487 Jacob Adkin Moorfoot Runners 26.45
14 481 Rory Millar Edinburgh Athletic Club 27.15
15 473 Stuart McLucker Law & District AAC 27.36
16 477 Rieve Wishap Airdrie Harriers 28.03
17 475 Gerard Smith Law & District AAC 30.07
18 476 Steven Bryce Law & District AAC 31.59

Place No. 1st Team Points
3 483 Ben Potrykus
7 472 Scott McAlpine
8 489 Ben Kurzman

2nd Team
4 478 Ben Sandie
6 471 Jake Kerr
9 485 Michael Cameron

3rd Team
2 474 Andrew Lawler

15 473 Stuart McLucker
17 475 Gerard Smith

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 425 Keira Murray Lasswade Athletics Club 24.18
2 429 Rowen Bell-Scott Unattached 26.42
3 435 Kate Jenkins Hunters Bog Trotters 27.23
4 416 Jennifer Kibble Fife Athletic Club 28.04
5 426 Lorraine Brown Portobello Running Club 29.43
6 427 Debra Murray Edinburgh Athletic Club 30.17
7 424 Clair Gilchrist (V/045) Ferranti AAC 30.32
8 430 Fiona Milligan (V/035) Edinburgh Triathlon 31.10
9 414 Jill Horsburgh (V/045) Lothian Running Club 31.42

10 431 Ruth Johnstone (V/035) Portobello Running Club 31.51
11 433 Helena Sim (V/045) Carnegie Harriers 31.53
12 418 Morna Fleming (V/045) Carnegie Harriers 31.55
13 417 Pamela Cruikshanks (V/O45) Anster Haddies Running Club 31.59
14 436 Deborah MacDonald (V/045) Hunters Bog Trotters 32.16
15 419 Melana Sinclair Carnegie Harriers 32.27
16 420 Sam Newington Carnegie Harriers 32.33
17 428 Linden Nicholson (V/045) Unattached 32.51
18 422 Wilma Kerr (V/045) Lasswade Athletics Club 33.04
19 413 Karen McKinlay (V/045) Lasswade Athletics Club 33.29
20 434 Gillian Henderson (V/035) Edinburgh Athletic Club 34.14
21 423 Elizabth Gilchrist (V/045) Ferranti AAC 34.28
22 432 Jenni Owens Portobello Running Club 35.13
23 421 Lorna Rice (V/035) Lasswade Athletics Club 36.26
24 412 Dianne Harrower (V/045) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 39.47
25 411 Suzzie Swan (V/035) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 40.25
26 415 Jean Harthill Unattached 44.17

Place No. 1st Team Points
5 426 Lorraine Brown

10 431 Ruth Johnstone (V/035)
22 432 Jenni Owens

2nd Team
11 433 Helena Sim (V/045)
12 418 Morna Fleming (V/045)
15 419 Melana Sinclair

3rd Team
1 425 Keir Murray

18 422 Wilma Kerr (V/045)
19 413 Karen McKinlay (V/045)

2 Carnegie Harriers 38

3 Lasswade Athletics Club 38

3 Law & District AAC 34

1 Portobello Running Club 37

1 Pitreavie AAC 18

2 Edinburgh Athletic Club 19

Under 17 Men

Senior Women

Main Sponsor, John Noble



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place Race No. Name Club Time
1 182 Ross Matheson (U20) Lasswade Athletics Club 34.51
2 241 Keith Hood Corstorphine AAC 36.03
3 201 Robbie Idle (U20) St Malacky's AC (Ireland) 36.52
4 193 Craig Wellcoat (U20) Law & District AAC 37.33
5 185 Stuart Kerr (V/O40) Kirkintilloch Olympians 37.37
6 226 Craig Mattocks Hunters Bog Trotters 39.19
7 214 Jonathan Hedley Pitreavie AAC 39.24
8 217 Ian Stewart (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 39.27
9 221 Martin Gore Lasswade Athletics Club 39.29

10 227 Jeff Farquaur (V/O50) Pitreavie AAC 40.08
11 216 Lewis Lawson (V/O40) Carnegie Harriers 40.20
12 188 Gavin May (V/O40) Edinburgh Triathlon 40.36
13 225 David Clark Carnegie Harriers 41.12
14 237 Roy Mitchell (V/O40) Edinburgh Athletic Club 41.29
15 209 Michael Anderson (V/O40) Corstorphine AAC 41.36
16 243 Ben Mitchell (V/O40) Lasswade Athletics Club 41.53
17 205 Steven King (V/O40) Carnegie Harriers 42.05
18 197 Ian McLuckie (V/O40) Law & District AAC 42.08
19 198 Bill Watson (V/O40) Haddington East Lothian Pacemakers 42.28
20 213 David Fulton Hunters Bog Trotters 42.30
21 219 Michael Fullerton (V/O40) Portobello Running Club 42.41
22 206 Ian Johnston (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 42.45
23 228 Malcolm Fraser Edinburgh Athletic Club 42.49
24 222 Karl Zeiner Edinburgh Athletic Club 43.45
25 212 George Ashley Hunters Bog Trotters 43.54
26 191 Daniel Graham (U20) Law & District AAC 44.05
27 231 Daniel Clemens Hunters Bog Trotters 44.09
28 184 Nigel Reynolds (V/O50) Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 44.12
29 242 Magnus Inglis Gala Harriers 44.19
30 194 Frances Hooton Edinburgh Athletic Club 44.28
31 239 Mike Brown (V/O50) Edinburgh Triathlon 45.02
32 240 Malcolm Parry Ferranti AAC 45.15
33 230 Stuart Mounce Hunters Bog Trotters 45.23
34 229 Stuart Macrae (V/O50) Cumbernauld AAC 46.22
35 220 Steven Darcy Portobello Running Club 47.03
36 233 Darius Bazazi Hunters Bog Trotters 47.12
37 211 Stephen Malcolm (V/O40) Lothian Running Club 47.54
38 190 Allan McIntosh (V/O40) Lothian Running Club 48.43
39 204 Stephen Greer (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 49.10
40 236 Mike Allan (V/O40) Edinburgh Triathlon 49.25
41 207 Mark Johnston (V/O40) Carnegie Harriers 50.12
42 244 Jim Alexander (V/O40) Lothian Running Club 50.31
43 195 Ted Zokas Larkhall YMCA Harriers 50.37
44 215 Andrew Sim (V/O40) Carnegie Harriers 51.10
45 186 Steven Wallace (V/O40) Cumbernauld AAC 52.03
46 181 Brian Wilson (V/O50) Lasswade Athletics Club 52.13
47 210 Phil Smithland (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 52.18
48 196 Ian Campbell (V/O40) Hunters Bog Trotters 53.12
49 192 Pat Kelly (VO/50) Law & District AAC 53.19
50 218 Keith Nicol (V/O50) Ferranti AAC 53.34
51 224 Steve Blair (V/O40) Corstorphine AAC 53.36
52 202 Michael Cowie (O/50) Carnegie Harriers 55.10
53 238 John Nelson Unattached 55.36
54 187 Douglas Laughland (V/O50) Unattached 55.36
55 183 Paul Sherratt (V/O50) Unattached 56.21
56 232 Rory McDonald (V/O50) Hunters Bog Trotters 56.33
57 203 Bill Duff (V/O50) Carnegie Harriers 57.46
58 199 Richard McKinstray Anster Haddies Running Club 59.59
59 235 Arnott Kidd (V/O50) Edinburgh Triathlon 62.46
60 234 Eddie McDonald (V/O50) Ferranti AAC 63.06

Senior Men

Main Sponsor, John Noble



Gore-Glen,Gorebridge Lasswade AC 30th Open Cross Country Event  6th November, 2011

Place No. 1st Team Points
1 182 Ross Matheson (U20)
9 221 Martin Gore

16 243 Ben Mitchell (V/O40)
2nd Team

8 217 Ian Stewart (V/O50)
11 216 Lewis Lawson (V/O40)
13 225 David Clark

3rd Team
4 193 Craig Wellcoat (U20)

18 197 Ian McLuckie (V/O40)
26 191 Daniel Graham (U20)

4th Team
6 226 Craig Mattocks

20 213 David Fulton 
25 212 George Ashley 

5th Team
14 237 Roy Mitchell (V/O40)
23 228 Malcolm Fraser
24 222 Karl Zeiner

6th Team
2 241 Keith Hood

15 209 Michael Anderson (V/O40)
51 224 Steve Blair (V/O40)

7th Team
12 188 Gavin May (V/O40)
31 239 Mike Brown (V/O50)
40 236 Mike Allan (V/O40)

8th Team
37 211 Stephen Malcolm (V/O40)
38 190 Allan McIntosh (V/O40)
42 244 Jim Alexander (V/O40)

9th Team
32 240 Malcolm Parry
50 218 Keith Nicol (V/O50)
60 234 Eddie McDonald (V/O50)

9 Ferranti AAC 142

7 Edinburgh Triathlon 83

8 Lothian Running Club 117

5 Edinburgh Athletic Club 61

6 Corstorphine AAC 68

3 Law & District AAC 48

4 Hunters Bog Trotters 51

1 Lasswade Athletics Club 26

2 Carnegie Harriers 32

Main Sponsor, John Noble


